## 503198502 02/27/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245119

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			DEED OF ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
KATHLEEN PATRICIA HOLMES						08/15/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DINGS PTY LTD					
Street Address:	47 BEF	47 BERRINGAR ROAD				
City:	VALEN	VALENTINE NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTE	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2280	2280				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29		29502	502909			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		• •	3)228-4373 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
			e-mail address first; if th nat is unsuccessful, it wi			
		-	227-5631			
Email: Kard		Karol	yn@chernofflaw.com			
•		KEVI	IN L. RUSSELL			
		601 S	SW SECOND AVENUE			
		SUITI	E 1600			
Address Line 4:		PORT	TLAND, OREGON 97204-	-3157		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8484.0008 (165879)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN L. RUSSELL			
SIGNATURE:			/KEVIN L. RUSSELL/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/27/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment_29	-	-				
source=Assignment_29						

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED dated the 15 day of August 2014

<u>BETWEEN</u> Kathleen Patricia Holmes, of 3 Reserve Road, Wangi Wangi, New South Wales 2267, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part

AND Katco Holdings Pty Ltd, of 47 Berringar Road, Valentine NSW 2280, Australia, ABN 53125645141 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following Australian Design Registration(s):

No: 354844 Australia Filing Date: 25 Mar 2014 Title: "Sled of sprinkler base"

No: 354845 Australia Filing Date: 25 Mar 2014 Title: "Turret of sprinkler base"

No: 355261 Australia Filing Date: 25 Mar 2014 Title: "Sprinkler base"

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said Registered Design(s).

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Registered Designs, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by Registration of the Designs free from all encumbrances and including the right to claim convention priority from the applications on which these designs were registered, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of these Registered Designs which may have accrued prior to the date hereof.

## PATENT REEL: 035110 FRAME: 0101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above

written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Kathleen Patricia Holmes in the presence of: Kathleen Patricia Holmes Witness: Melissa Anne Ward ) Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Katco Holdings Pty Ltd T. Rohn in the presence of: 1

)

)

)

) Witness Melissa Anne ) WAND

**Tony Holmes** Director

**RECORDED: 02/27/2015**